
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of 
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in CHRIS 
QUINN; CRAIG LEUTHOLD; SUZIE BURJCE; LEWIS 
RANDALL; RICK GLENN; NEIL MULLER; LARRY and 
MARGARET KING, as individuals and the marital 
community comprised thereof; andKERRYCOXv. STATE 
OFWASHINGTON; DEPARTMENTOF REVENUE; and VIKKI 
SMITH, Director of the Department of Revenue, were 
sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, 
and 3 copies were sent via Next Day Service and e-
mail to the following parties listed below, this 21st day 
of August, 2023: 

Carrie A. Parker 
Noah G. Purcell 
Jeffrey T. Even 
Peter B. Gonick 
Charles E. Zalesky 
Kristin D. Jensen 
Carly A. Summers 
Attorney General of Washington 
7141 Cleanwater Drive SW 
PO Box 40123 
Olympia, WA 98501 
(360) 753-6200 
Carrie.Parker@atg.wa.gov 
Noah.Purcell@atg.wa.gov 
Jeffrey.Even@atg.wa.gov 
Peter.Gonick@atg.wa.gov 
Chuck.Zalesky@atg.wa.gov 
Kristin.J ensen@atg. wa. gov 
Carly.Summers@atg.wa.gov 

Counsel for Respondents 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite l 02 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Paul J. Lawrence 
Sarah S. Washburn 
Pacifica Law Group LLP 
1191 Second Ave., Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 245-1700 
Paul.Lawrence@pacificalawgroup.com 
Sarah.Washburn@pacificalawgroup.com 

Counsel for Intervenors 
Edmonds School District 

Erin E. Murphy 
Counsel of Record 

Clement & Murphy, PLLC 
706 Duke Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
(202) 7 42-8900 
erin.murphy@clementmurphy.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 



State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on August 21, 2023. 

ofil.a~~,tf mW 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: wf/': J{, d'O ~3 

< }Jtu D 
Notary Public 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 14, 2028 


